

@
C.A.No. 5143 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Civil Appeal No.5143/2002

PADMAKSHIAMM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURIKUNJAMMA GANGABHAI KUNJAMMA & ORS.
(For directions)(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents shall try to ascertain from his clients the addresses of the unserved respondents and communicate the same to the learned counsel for the appellants within a period of four weeks whereafter steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master